The COVID-19 outbreak in the United States and specifically in New Jersey has caused disruption of the
District’s normal financial operations.  Though the impact on the District’s operations cannot be reasonably
estimated at this date, it is likely that there will be an impact on certain revenue in the General Fund other
than state aid and the local tax levy.  There have been additional operating expenses in the General Fund due
to schools re-opening on a full-time basis.

Page 75

ROSELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021
(Continued)

NOTE 19. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

GASB 84, Fiduciary Activities, was implemented during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021.  As part of this
implementation, the activity for the Unemployment Compensation Insurance Trust Fund which had
previously been reported in the Fiduciary Funds is now reported in the General Fund.  The Student Activities
Fund is now reported in the Special Revenue Fund.  The ending balances as of June 30, 2020 were restated
due to this implementation as follows:

Balance
June 30, 2020 Balance

as June 30, 2020
Previously Retroactive as
Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Activities - Governmental Activities:
Net Position - Ending 6,481,985$   83,465$   6,565,450$

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
   Fund Balances - Governmental Funds:
   General Fund:

   Fund Balance - June 30 3,345,790$   74,842$   3,420,632$

   Special Revenue Fund:
   Fund Balance - June 30 -0-$   8,623$   8,623$

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position -
   Fiduciary Funds:
   Unemployment Compensation Trust:
   Net Position - End of the Year 74,842$   (74,842)$   -0-$

Page 76

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION SCHEDULES

Page 77

L
-1

F
is

ca
l

Y
ea

r
E

nd
in

g
Ju

ne
 3

0,
2

0
1

5
2

0
1

6
2

0
1

7
2

0
1

8
2

0
1

9
2

0
2

0
2

0
2

1

D
is

tr
ic

t's
 p

ro
po

rt
io

n
of

 t
he

 n
et

 p
en

si
on

 l
ia

bi
li

ty
0

.0
0

9
7

4
7

0
4

5
9

%
0

.0
1

0
4

6
5

6
1

2
5

%
0

.0
1

2
2

0
0

6
6

5
3

%
0

.0
1

0
0

4
6

8
1

3
8

%
0

.0
0

9
4

0
6

2
7

0
2

%
0

.0
1

0
6

4
8

6
5

0
3

%
0

.0
0

8
9

5
2

8
8

0
8

%

D
is

tr
ic

t's
 p

ro
po

rt
io

na
te

 s
ha

re
 o

f
th

e
ne

t
pe

ns
io

n
li

ab